



GIG
NHS

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

Information requested:

1. Provide a description of your current PBX? Please select from the below:

- Rolling Annual
- Fixed contract exceeding 1 year
- Fixed contract less than 1 year

2. Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX?

3. When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year)

4. When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year)

5. What is the value of your PBX contract?

6. How many extensions does your PBX have?

7. Do you have a Siemens ISDX?

- Yes
- No

8. Do you have NHS Mail?

- Yes
- No

9. Do you have NHS Mail 2?

- Yes
- No

10. What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have? Please select from the below:

- Enterprise Agreement (EA)
- Enterprise Agreement Subscription (EAS)
- Microsoft Purchasing Agreement (MPSA)
- Select

- Other (provide details)

11. What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year)

I would be very grateful to receive the information electronically via a direct response to this email.

Information provided for the answer

As discussed on the phone, Public Health Wales has two major systems in the South east of Wales. The first for our new HQ at Capital Qtr 2 (CQ2) in Cardiff , the other also in our major Screening centre in Cardiff but extending to other Public Health Wales Screening sites across Wales. Our locality public health teams and Microbiological staff are hosted by the Health Boards and utilise their phone systems, so we do not hold this information

PHW has two PBXes managed in-house so two answers will be given where different. Other PBXes used by PHW staff are provided by other NHS Wales organisations. Contracts refer to the maintenance & support contracts.

1. Provide a description of your current PBX? Please select from the below:

- Rolling Annual
- Fixed contract exceeding 1 year ✓
- Fixed contract less than 1 year

2. Who is the incumbent supplier for your PBX? Daisy Communications (CQ2) and SW Comms for Screening

3. When did your PBX contract start? (Provide month and year) (CQ2) July 2016 & Screening Jan 2015

4. When does your PBX contract end? (Provide month and year) (CQ2) July 2019 (Optional 1+1+1 extensions) & Screening Dec 2016

5. What is the value of your PBX contract? (CQ2) Maintenance & software assurance £83,268 potential 5 year value exc VAT plus optional £52,374 of call-off items if required & £ 10,763.68 exc VAT

6. How many extensions does your PBX have? Approx 550 at CQ2 and approx 450 Screening

7. Do you have a Siemens ISDX?

- Yes
- No ✓

8. Do you have NHS Mail?

- Yes
- No ✓

9. Do you have NHS Mail 2?

- Yes
- No ✓

10. What kind of Microsoft Licensing Agreement do you have? Please select from the below:

- Enterprise Agreement (EA)
- Enterprise Agreement Subscription (EAS) ✓
- Microsoft Purchasing Agreement (MPSA) ✓
- Select
- Other (provide details)

11. What is your Microsoft Licensing renewal date? (Provide month and year) EAS is June 2019